RESOLUTION NO. 2023-04

BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP
BEAVER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION SETTING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR
TOWNSHIP ENGINEER SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Brighton Township wish to set forth a schedule
of fees for the Township Engineer for services performed under the provisions and requirements
of the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code, Act of 1968, P.L. 805, No. 247 as reenacted
and amended; and

WHEREAS, said fees shall be based upon a schedule established by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of Brighton
Township that the attached schedule of Township Engineer fees be adopted, and become effective
January 1, 2023.

RESOLVED, AND ENACTED, in public meeting this 3™ day of January 2023.

BRIGHTON TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

M / -
242 Zerle

CKairman

/14 G ?( szﬁ/a,’g&/

Vice-Chairman

Qi Loga—do /'/9 /—g\,w 9’?’&’/
ATTEST: /Sﬁpervisor

Secretary



Lennon, Smith, Souleret Engineering, Inc.
2023 Consulting Engineering Services

Classification Hourly Rates*

Regular
1. Managing Principal $135.00
2. Engineering Manager/Senior Project Manager $120.00-5125.00
3. Project Manager 5/Senior Engineer 5 $118.00
4, Project Manager 4/Senior Engineer 4 $115.00
5. Project Manager 3/Senior Engineer 3/GIS Technical Manager §111.00
6. Project Manager 2/Senior Engineer 2 $108.00
7. Project Manager 1/Senior Engineer 1/Senior Designer 6/Chief of Surveys $105.00
8. Engineer 6/Landscape Architect 6/Assistant Engineer 10 $103.00
0. Engineer 5/Landscape Architect 5/Senior Designer 5 $100.00
10. Engineer 4/Landscape Architect 4/Assistant Engineer 9/Senior Designer 4/Senior Environmental Technician 3/ GIS Analyst 6 $97.00
11. Assistant Chief of Surveys/Survey Manager $95.00
12. Engineer 3/Landscape Architect 3/Senior Designer 3/GIS Analyst 5/Assistant Surveyor 5/Assistant Engineer 8 $94.00
13. Engineer 2/Landscape Architect 2 $91.00
14. Engineer I/Landscape Architect 1/Assistant Engineer 7/RPR 6 $88.00
15. Assistant Surveyor 4/Senfor Designer 2/Senior Environmental Technician 2 $86.00
16. Assistant Engineer 6/Senior Environmental Technician 1/RPR 5 $83.00
17. Assistant Engineer 5/Senior Designer I/RPR 4 $79.00
18, Senior Data/Contract Technician 2/GIS Analyst 4/Assistant Surveyor 3/Assistant Engineer 4 $74.00-$77.00
19. GIS Analyst 3/Assistant Surveyor 2/RPR 3/Assistant Engineer 3 $71.00-$73.00
20. Environmental Technician 4/Senior Data/Contract Technician/GIS Analyst 2/Assistant Surveyor | $70.00
21. Assistant Engineer 2/Designer 4/RPR 2 $68.00
22. Designer 3/RPR 1/Survey Technician 3/Environmenta! Technician 3/Assistant Engineer 1/GIS Analyst 1 $63.00-$65.00
23. Engineering Technician 3/Environmental Technician 2/CADD Technician/Survey Technician w/handheld GPS  $60.00
24. Designer 2 $58.00
25. Engineering Technician 2/Survey Technician 2/Designer 1 $55.00
26. Survey Technician 1/Environmental Technician /Data Technician/Technician $50.00
27. Secretary $40.00
28. 1 Person GPS/VRS Survey Crew $95.00
29. 2 Person GPS/VRS Survey Crew $135.00
30. 3 Person GPS/VRS Survey Crew $165.00
31. Managing Principal — Emergency Call Out $200.00
32. Principal Consultant $130.00
33. Expert Witness $1806.00
34, Expert Witness Court Appearance $275.00
35. Environmental Scientist $150.00

Mileage: In accordance with prevailing IRS standard mileage rate.
Out-of-Pocket Expenses at Cost times 1.10.
*Qvertime charged at 1.35 times regular pay rate.

Additional classifications and rates, as applicable, shall be furnished for projects of a special nature.
Engineer’s rate schedule does not include any charges for state, county or local gross receipts or
professional services sales taxes. Should such taxes be imposed, Engineer reserves right to charge Client
for such taxes.



